SUBJECT:	Consideration and possible approval of the 2024-2025
	Harris County Department of Education CASE for Kids
	Partnership grant award for Frazier Elementary in the amount of \$30,000 and the corresponding interlocal agreement.

- BACKGROUND: The Harris County Department of Education (HCDE) has awarded Frazier Elementary with a grant award in the amount of \$30,000. Grant funds will provide academic enrichment through high-quality after school programming. The approval of the 2024-2025 interlocal agreement between HCDE and Pasadena ISD is required to implement the grant program at Frazier Elementary.
- FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS: Services described will be provided with grant funds.
- RECOMMENDATION: We recommend approval of the 2024-2025 Harris County Department of Education CASE for Kids Partnership grant award for Frazier Elementary in the amount of \$30,000 and the corresponding interlocal agreement.
- CABINET MEMBER: Alyta Harrell
- CONTACT PERSON: Kristina Ponce Olivia Smith-Daugherty
- BOARD MEETING DATE: November 19, 2024